
 

page 1 of 11  SC_2018_2_GB_ZP6000 

 
 
 ServiceCard 

 Pump ZP6000 
 

 
 Spare Part / 
 ServiceKits 
 
 
  Service Hotline: 
 +49 (0) 211 7774 262 
 
 
  Central call: 
 +49 (0) 211 7774 0 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



 

page 2 of 11   SC_2018_2_GB_ZP6000 

 

Article denomination Amount Article number Description 

ZP6ETA0016 
SP-Kit  pumping mechanism 
ZP6000, complete 2 outlets 

1 622056826 pump body ZP6000, 2 outlet 
1 712250351 pump shaft ZP6000 
1 725110211 cam plate ZP 6000 

 1 713200311 control wheel ZP6000 
 1 741810351 guiding disc ZP 6000 
 1 741810341 counter disc ZP 6000 
 1 743610351 scraper ZP 6000 
 1 713270211 cone wheel ZP6000  
 2 741610241 adjusting screw ZP 
 
 

1 737610511 cover cap ZP 6000 
2 741751444 hexagon nut ISO 8675 - M18x1.5 - 04 galvanized 

 2 741853944 spring disc DIN 137 - B 12 – FSt 
 2 741751184 hexagon nut ISO 4035 - B M5 - 04 galvanized 
 1 727114423 O-ring DIN 3771 - 105x3 - N - NBR70  
 
 

3 719514044 spring washer DIN 6888 - 5x6.5  
1 727113543 O-ring DIN 3771 - 162x3 - N - NBR70 

 4 741022314 cylinder head screw ISO 4762 - M6x40 - 8.8 - A3F 
 2 734112453 plug GPN 300 
 4 727121034 seal ring 6x10x1 - Cu (DIN 7603) 
ZP6ETA0018 
SP-Kit  reduction gear i=420:1 with 
motor 400/690V 

1 727124724 shaft sealing ring DIN 3760 - A 20x42x7 - NBR70 
1 719514073 spring washer DIN 6888 - 6x7.5  
1 741861454 snap ring DIN 472 - 42x1.75  

 1 711110193 gear RMI 40 PP 28:1 size 71  
 4 741041754 flat head screw DIN 963 - M6x12 - 8.8 galvanized 
 4 741022084 cylinder head screw ISO 4762 - M6x16 - 8.8 - A3F  
 4 741011823 hexagon head screw ISO 4017 - M6x20 - 8.8 - A3F  
 4 741850283 profile ring A 6 - NRFSt BN 208012  
 1 755111661 label rotating direction arrow 9x39, luminous red 
 1 769114647 3-phase motor 400/690-50-IMB14k-71-0.37-1360 
 1 712250531 drive shaft ZP6000/RMI 40 
 1 713550241 spiral ZP 6000, right hand, ratio 15:1  
 1 713430341 screw wheel ZP6000, right hand, ratio 15:1  
 2 743620116 spacer plate DP/ZP 6000  
 1 743547131 adapter flange ZP 6000 
 1 ZP000037 cover plate RMI 40 powdered RAL 7004 
ZP6ETA0019 
SP-Kit  pump body ZP6000; 8 outlets 

1 743610351 scraper ZP 6000 
2 741751444 hexagon nut ISO 8675 - M18x1.5 - 04 galvanized 
2 741853944 spring disc DIN 137 - B 18 – FSt 

 1 727114423 O-ring DIN 3771 - 105x3 - N - NBR70  
3 719514044 springer wash DIN 6888 - 5x6.5  

 4 741022314 cylinder head screw ISO 4762 - M6x40 - 8.8 - A3F  
 8 741751184 hexagon nut ISO 4035 - B M5 - 04 galvanized  
 8 734112453 plug GPN  
 4 741022324 cylinder head screw ISO 4762 - M6x14 - 8.8 - A3F  

 

1 712250351 pump shaft ZP6000 
1 725110211 cam disc ZP 6000 
1 713200311 control wheel ZP6000  

 1 741810351 guiding disc ZP 6000  
 1 741810341 counter disc ZP 6000  
 1 713270211 cone wheel ZP6000  
 1 622056886 pump body ZP6000, 8 outlets  
 8 741610241 adjusting screw ZP  
 1 ZP000056 blind flange ZP 6000, powdered RAL 7004  
 1 ZP000035 cover cap ZP6000, powdered RAL 7004 

 
  



 

page 3 of 11   SC_2018_2_GB_ZP6000 

 

Article denomination Amount Article number Description 
ZP6ETA0020 
SP-Kit  drive ZP6000/M ratio 10:1 

1 743547131 spacer flange ZP 6000 
1 743547151 cover plate RMI 40  
1 711110173 gear RMI 40 PP 10:1 size 71  

 4 741041754 flat head screw DIN 963 - M6x12 - 8.8 galvanized 
 4 741022084 cylinder head screw ISO 4762 - M6x16 - 8.8 - A3F  
 4 741011823 hexagon head screw ISO 4017 - M6x20 - 8.8 - A3F  
 4 741850283 profile ring A 6 - NRFSt BN 208012 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Article denomination Amount Article number Description 
ZP6ETB0001 
SP-Kit  housing ZP6000/M 30:1 AR 
DR 

1 ZP000101 housing ZP6000, powdered RAL 7004 
1 712250531 drive shaft ZP6000/RMI 40 
1 713550221 spiral ZP 6000, right, ratio 30:1  

 1 741751394 hexagon nut ISO 8675 - M20x1.5 - 05 galvanized  
 1 741853954 spring disc DIN 137 - B 20 - FSt  
 2 719514044 spring washer DIN 6888 - 5x6.5  
 2 714181304 groove ball bearing DIN 625 - 6302 - 2RS  
 2 714181268 groove ball bearing DIN 625 - 6004 - 2RS  
 1 741861454 snap ring DIN 472 - 42x1.75  
 1 727124724 shaft sealing ring DIN 3760 - A 20x42x7 - NBR70 
 1 727113883 O-ring DIN 3771 - 50x2 - N - NBR70 
 1 743540541 cover flange ZP 6000 
 4 74101N102 hexagon head screw ISO 10642 - M6x16 - 8.8 – A2K
 1 719514073 spring washer DIN 6888 - 6x7.5  
 1 71225W003 shaft vertical ZP6000 
 1 713270211 cone wheel ZP6000  
 1 714560211 adapter ZP 6000 
 1 713430321 screw wheel ZP6000, right hand, ratio 30:1 
 1 741853944 spring disc DIN 137 - B 18 - FSt  
 1 741751444 hexagon nut ISO 8675 - M18x1.5 - 04 galvanized  
 6 719514044 spring washer DIN 6888 - 5x6.5  
 1 ZP000056 blind flange ZP 6000, powdered RAL 7004  
 4 741022324 cylinder head screw ISO 4762 - M6x14 - 8.8 – A2K  
 4 727121034 seal ring 6x10x1 - Cu (DIN 7603)  
 1 727113543 O-ring DIN 3771 - 162x3 - N - NBR70 
 1 741062343 plug screw DIN 908 – G ¼ - 5.8 – A2K 
 1 727121214 seal ring DIN – A 14x18 – Cu 
 1 71441B007 bearing bush ZP6000 

 
  



 

page 4 of 11   SC_2018_2_GB_ZP6000 

 

Article denomination Amount Article number Description 

ZP6ETB0002 
SP-Kit  housing ZP6000/VM 30:1 AR 
DR 

1 ZP000102 housing ZP6000VM, powdered RAL 7004 
1 712250531 drive shaft ZP6000/RMI 40 
1 713550221 spiral ZP 6000, right, ratio 30:1  

 1 741751394 hexagon nut ISO 8675 - M20x1.5 - 05 galvanized  
 1 741853954 spring disc DIN 137 - B 20 - FSt  
 2 719514044 spring washer DIN 6888 - 5x6,5  
 2 714181304 groove ball bearing DIN 625 - 6302 - 2RS  
 2 714181268 groove ball bearing DIN 625 - 6004 - 2RS  
 1 741861454 snap ring DIN 472 - 42x1.75  
 1 727124724 shaft sealing ring DIN 3760 - A 20x42x7 - NBR70 
 1 727113883 O-ring DIN 3771 - 50x2 - N - NBR70 
 1 743540541 cover flange ZP 6000 
 4 74101N102 hexagon head screw ISO 10642 - M6x16 - 8.8 - A2K 
 1 719514073 spring washer DIN 6888 - 6x7.5  
 1 71225W003 shaft vertical ZP6000 
 1 713270211 cone wheel ZP6000 
 1 714560211 adapter ZP 6000 
 1 713430321 screw wheel ZP6000, right hand, ratio 30:1 
 1 741853944 spring disc DIN 137 - B 18 - FSt  
 1 741751444 hexagon nut ISO 8675 - M18x1.5 - 04 galvanized  
 6 719514044 spring washer DIN 6888 - 5x6.5  
 1 ZP000056 blind flange ZP 6000, powdered RAL 7004  
 4 741022324 cylinder head screw ISO 4762 - M6x14 - 8.8 – A2K 
 4 727121034 seal ring 6x10x1 - Cu (DIN 7603)  
 1 727113543 O-ring DIN 3771 - 162x3 - N - NBR70 
 1 741062343 plug screw DIN 908 – G ¼ - 5.8 – A2K 
 1 727121214 seal ring DIN – A 14x18 - Cu 
 1 71441B007 bearing bush ZP6000 
ZP6ETB0003 
SP-Kit reservoir ZP6000 -   10 liter 
RAL7004-C2 
 

1 63721B118 reservoir 10 liter, ZP6000 - powdered RAL 7004 
1 726211421 scraper BS-B 30 liter 
1 74241S010 locking handle, 8 mm, 4 edge 
1 741852913 spring connector DIN 11024 2.5 single, galvanized 
1 71551B006 cotter bolt 8x80 
1 755111661 label direction of rotation 9x39, fluorescent red 
1 755111531 plate 110x66mm, company logo 
1 75511T001 nameplate neutral 110x70mm 
1 741061284 plug screw DIN 908 - G1A - 5.8 - A2K 
1 727121624 seal ring DIN 7603 - A 33x39 - Cu 
1 75511S006 information sign „reservoir fill“, German / English 
1 734111443 plug for d=31 inside black 

ZP6ETB0004 
SP-Kit reservoir ZP6000 -   20 liter 
RAL7004-C2 
 

1 63721B119 reservoir 20 liter, ZP6000 - powdered RAL 7004 
1 726211421 scraper BS-B 30 liter 
1 74241S010 locking handle, 8 mm, 4 edge 
1 741852913 spring connector DIN 11024 2.5 single, galvanized 
1 71551B006 cotter bolt 8x80 
1 755111661 label direction of rotation 9x39, fluorescent red 
1 755111531 plate 110x66mm, company logo 
1 75511T001 nameplate neutral 110x70mm 
1 741061284 plug screw DIN 908 - G1A - 5.8 - A2K 
1 727121624 seal ring DIN 7603 - A 33x39 - Cu 
1 75511S006 information sign „reservoir fill“, German / English 
1 734111443 plug for d=31 inside black 

  



 

page 5 of 11   SC_2018_2_GB_ZP6000 

 

Article denomination Amount Article number Description 
ZP6ETB0005 
SP-Kit reservoir ZP6000 -   30 liter 
RAL7004-C2 
 

1 63721B120 reservoir 30 liter, ZP6000 - powdered RAL 7004 
1 726211421 scraper BS-B 30 liter 
1 74241S010 locking handle, 8 mm, 4 edge 
1 741852913 spring connector DIN 11024 2.5 single, galvanized 
1 71551B006 cotter bolt 8x80 
1 755111661 label direction of rotation 9x39, fluorescent red 
1 755111531 plate 110x66mm, company logo 
1 75511T001 nameplate neutral 110x70mm 
1 741061284 plug screw DIN 908 - G1A - 5.8 - A2K 
1 727121624 seal ring DIN 7603 - A 33x39 - Cu 
1 75511S006 information sign „reservoir fill“, German / English 
1 734111443 plug for d=31 inside black 

ZP6ETB0006 
SP-Kit  reservoir ZP6000 - 60 liter 
RAL7004-C2 
 

1 63721B121 reservoir   60 liter, ZP6000 - powdered RAL 7004 
1 726211431 scraper BS-B 60 liter 
1 74241S010 locking handle, 8 mm, 4 edge 
1 741852913 spring connector DIN 11024 2.5 single, galvanized 
1 71551B006 cotter bolt 8x80 
1 755111661 label direction of rotation 9x39, fluorescent red 
1 755111531 plate 110x66mm, company logo 
1 75511T001 nameplate neutral 110x70mm 
1 741061284 plug screw DIN 908 - G1A - 5.8 - A2K 
1 727121624 seal ring DIN 7603 - A 33x39 - Cu 
1 75511S006 information sign „reservoir fill“, German / English 
1 734111443 plug for d=31 inside black 

ZP6ETB0007 
SP-Kit  reservoir ZP6000 - 100 liter 
RAL7004-C2 
 

1 63721B122 reservoir 100 liter, ZP6000 - powdered RAL 7004 
1 726211431 scraper BS-B 100 liter 
1 74241S010 locking handle, 8 mm, 4 edge 
1 741852913 spring connector DIN 11024 2.5 single, galvanized 
1 71551B006 cotter bolt 8x80 
1 755111661 label direction of rotation 9x39, fluorescent red 
1 755111531 plate 110x66mm, company logo 
1 75511T001 nameplate neutral 110x70mm 
1 741061284 plug screw DIN 908 - G1A - 5.8 - A2K 
1 727121624 seal ring DIN 7603 - A 33x39 - Cu 
1 75511S006 information sign „reservoir fill“, German / English 
1 734111443 plug for d=31 inside black 

ZP6ETB0003 
SP-Kit reservoir ZP6000 -   10 liter 
primed 
 

1 63721B1113 reservoir 10 liter, ZP6000 - primed 
1 726211421 scraper BS-B 30 liter 
1 74241S010 locking handle, 8 mm, 4 edge 
1 741852913 spring connector DIN 11024 2.5 single, galvanized 
1 71551B006 cotter bolt 8x80 
1 755111661 label direction of rotation 9x39, fluorescent red 
1 755111531 plate 110x66mm, company logo 
1 75511T001 nameplate neutral 110x70mm 
1 741061284 plug screw DIN 908 - G1A - 5.8 - A2K 
1 727121624 seal ring DIN 7603 - A 33x39 - Cu 
1 75511S006 information sign „reservoir fill“, German / English 
1 734111443 plug for d=31 inside black 

  



 

page 6 of 11   SC_2018_2_GB_ZP6000 

 

Article denomination Amount Article number Description 
ZP6ETB0004 
SP-Kit reservoir ZP6000 -   20 liter 
primed 
 

1 63721B114 reservoir 20 liter, ZP6000 - primed 
1 726211421 scraper BS-B 30 liter 
1 74241S010 locking handle, 8 mm, 4 edge 
1 741852913 spring connector DIN 11024 2.5 single, galv. 
1 71551B006 cotter bolt 8x80 
1 755111661 label direction of rotation 9x39, fluorescent red 
1 755111531 plate 110x66mm, company logo 
1 75511T001 nameplate neutral 110x70mm 
1 741061284 plug screw DIN 908 - G1A - 5.8 - A2K 
1 727121624 seal ring DIN 7603 - A 33x39 - Cu 
1 75511S006 information sign „reservoir fill“, German / English 
1 734111443 plug for d=31 inside black 

ZP6ETB0005 
SP-Kit reservoir ZP6000 -   30 liter 
primed 
 

1 63721B115 reservoir 30 liter, ZP6000 - primed 
1 726211421 scraper BS-B 30 liter 
1 74241S010 locking handle, 8 mm, 4 edge 
1 741852913 spring connector DIN 11024 2.5 single, galvanized 
1 71551B006 cotter bolt 8x80 
1 755111661 label direction of rotation 9x39, fluorescent red 
1 755111531 plate 110x66mm, company logo 
1 75511T001 nameplate neutral 110x70mm 
1 741061284 plug screw DIN 908 - G1A - 5.8 - A2K 
1 727121624 seal ring DIN 7603 - A 33x39 - Cu 
1 75511S006 information sign „reservoir fill“, German / English 
1 734111443 plug for d=31 inside black 

ZP6ETB0006 
SP-Kit  reservoir ZP6000 - 60 liter 
primed 
 

1 63721B116 reservoir   60 liter, ZP6000 - primed 
1 726211431 scraper BS-B 60 liter 
1 74241S010 locking handle, 8 mm, 4 edge 
1 741852913 spring connector DIN 11024 2.5 single, galvanized 
1 71551B006 cotter bolt 8x80 
1 755111661 label direction of rotation 9x39, fluorescent red 
1 755111531 plate 110x66mm, company logo 
1 75511T001 nameplate neutral 110x70mm 
1 741061284 plug screw DIN 908 - G1A - 5.8 - A2K 
1 727121624 seal ring DIN 7603 - A 33x39 - Cu 
1 75511S006 information sign „reservoir fill“, German / English 
1 734111443 plug for d=31 inside black 

ZP6ETB0007 
SP-Kit  reservoir ZP6000 - 100 liter 
primed 
 

1 63721B117 reservoir 100 liter, ZP6000 - primed 
1 726211431 scraper BS-B 100 liter 
1 74241S010 locking handle, 8 mm, 4 edge 
1 741852913 spring connector DIN 11024 2.5 single, galv. 
1 71551B006 cotter bolt 8x80 
1 755111661 label direction of rotation 9x39, fluorescent red 
1 755111531 plate 110x66mm, company logo 
1 75511T001 nameplate neutral 110x70mm 
1 741061284 plug screw DIN 908 - G1A - 5.8 - A2K 
1 727121624 seal ring DIN 7603 - A 33x39 – Cu 
1 75511S006 information sign „reservoir fill“, German / English 
1 734111443 plug for d=31 inside black 

76951-6021 1 769516021 plug to ultrasonic level switch 
 
 
 
  



 

page 7 of 11   SC_2018_2_GB_ZP6000 

 
 

Article denomination Amount Article number Description 

ZP6ETB0013 
SP-Kit pump body ZP6000,  

1 ZP000035 protection cap ZP6000, powdered RAL 7004 
1 622056966 pump body ZP6000, 16 outlets 

16 outlets 1 712250351 pump shaft ZP6000 
 1 713200311 control gear ZP6000 
 1 713270211 bevel gear ZP6000 
 3 719514044 Woodruff key DIN 6888 - 5x6.5 
 1 725110211 cam disc ZP 6000 
 1 727113543 O-ring DIN 3771 - 162x3 - N - NBR70 
 1 727114423 O-ring DIN 3771 - 105x3 - N - NBR70 
 4 727121034 packing ring DIN 7603 - A 6x10 - Cu 
 16 734112453 blanking plug GPN 300 F 091 
 4 741022314 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 - M6x40 - 8.8 - A3F 
 16 741610241 setting screw ZP 
 16 741751184 hexagon nut ISO 4035 - B M5 - 04 galvanized 
 2 741751444 hexagon nut ISO 8675 - M18x1.5 - 8 galvanized 
 1 741810341 counter pulley ZP 6000 
 1 741810351 guiding disc ZP 6000 
 2 741853944 spring washer DIN 137 - B 18 - FSt 
 1 743610351 scraper ZP 6000 
ZP6ETB0014 
SP-Kit blind flange ZP 6000  

1 727113543 O-ring DIN 3771 - 162x3 - N - NBR70 
4 741022324 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 - M6x14 - 8.8 - A3F 

 1 743540551 blind flange ZP 6000 
ZP6ETB0015 
SP-Kit pump body ZP6000,  

1 ZP000035 protection cap ZP6000, powdered RAL 7004 
1 622056946 pump body ZP6000, 14 outlets 

14 outlets 1 712250351 pump shaft ZP6000 
 1 713200311 control gear ZP6000 
 1 713270211 bevel gear ZP6000 
 3 719514044 Woodruff key DIN 6888 - 5x6.5 
 1 725110211 cam disc ZP 6000 
 1 727113543 O-ring DIN 3771 - 162x3 - N - NBR70 
 1 727114423 O-ring DIN 3771 - 105x3 - N - NBR70 
 4 727121034 packing ring DIN 7603 - A 6x10 - Cu 
 14 734112453 blanking plug GPN 300 F 091 
 4 741022314 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 - M6x40 - 8.8 - A3F 
 14 741610241 setting screw ZP 
 14 741751184 hexagon nut ISO 4035 - B M5 - 04 galvanized 
 2 741751444 hexagon nut ISO 8675 - M18x1.5 - 8 galvanized 
 1 741810341 counter pulley ZP 6000 
 1 741810351 guiding disc ZP 6000 
 2 741853944 spring washer DIN 137 - B 18 - FSt 
 1 743610351 scraper ZP 6000 

 

  



 

page 8 of 11   SC_2018_2_GB_ZP6000 

 

Article denomination Amount Article number Description 
ZP6ETB0016 
SP-Kit pump body ZP6000,  

1 ZP000035 protection cap ZP6000, powdered RAL 7004 
1 622056936 pump body ZP6000, 13 outlets 

13 outlets 1 712250351 pump shaft ZP6000 
 1 713200311 control gear ZP6000 
 1 713270211 bevel gear ZP6000 
 3 719514044 Woodruff key DIN 6888 - 5x6.5 
 1 725110211 cam disc ZP 6000 
 1 727113543 O-ring DIN 3771 - 162x3 - N - NBR70 
 1 727114423 O-ring DIN 3771 - 105x3 - N - NBR70 
 4 727121034 packing ring DIN 7603 - A 6x10 - Cu 
 13 734112453 blanking plug GPN 300 F 091 
 4 741022314 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 - M6x40 - 8.8 - A3F 
 13 741610241 setting screw ZP 
 13 741751184 hexagon nut ISO 4035 - B M5 - 04 galvanized 
 2 741751444 hexagon nut ISO 8675 - M18x1.5 - 8 galvanized 
 1 741810341 counter pulley ZP 6000 
 1 741810351 guiding disc ZP 6000 
 2 741853944 spring washer DIN 137 - B 18 - FSt 
 1 743610351 scraper ZP 6000 
ZP6ETB0017 
SP-Kit gear ZP 6000/VM, 15:1 

1 ZP000038 drive housing ZP6000/VM, powdered RAL 7004 
1 712250431 drive shaft ZP6000/VM 

 1 713430341 helical gear ZP6000, right hand, gear transmission ration 15:1 
 1 713550241 feed screw ZP6000, right hand, gear transmission ration 15:1 
 1 714181268 deep groove ball bearing DIN 625 - 6004 - 2RS 
 1 714181304 deep groove ball bearing DIN 625 - 6302 - 2RS 
 2 719514044 Woodruff key DIN 6888 - 5x6.5 
 1 727124734 shaft sealing ring DIN 3760 - A20x42x10 - NBR70 
 4 741022228 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 - M6x35 - 8.8 - A3F 
 1 741751394 hexagon nut ISO 8675 - M20x1.5 - 05 galvanized 
 1 741852388 washer DIN 470 - 42 - St galvanized 
 1 741853954 spring washer DIN 137 - B 20 - FSt 
 2 741861454 safety ring DIN 472 - 42x1.75 
 1 743540571 centering ring ZP 6000/VM 
 1 755111661 sticker rotational direction arrow 12x50 
ZP6ETB0018 
SP-Kit sealings ZP6000 

2 727113543 O-ring DIN 3771 - 162x3 - N - NBR70 
1 727113883 O-ring DIN 3771 - 50x2 - N - NBR70 

 1 727114423 O-ring DIN 3771 - 105x3 - N - NBR70 
 8 727121034 packing ring DIN 7603 - A 6x10 - Cu 
 1 727124724 shaft sealing ring DIN 3760 - A20x42x7 - NBR70 
ZP6ETB0019 
SP-Kit pump body ZP6000,  

1 ZP000035 protection cap ZP6000, powdered RAL 7004 
1 622056956 pump body ZP6000, 15 outlets 

15 outlets 1 712250351 pump shaft ZP6000 
 1 713200311 control gear ZP6000 
 1 713270211 bevel gear ZP6000 
 3 719514044 Woodruff key DIN 6888 - 5x6.5 
 1 725110211 cam disc ZP 6000 
 1 727113543 O-ring DIN 3771 - 162x3 - N - NBR70 
 1 727114423 O-ring DIN 3771 - 105x3 - N - NBR70 
 4 727121034 packing ring DIN 7603 - A 6x10 - Cu 
 15 734112453 blanking plug GPN 300 F 091 
 4 741022314 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 - M6x40 - 8.8 - A3F 
 15 741610241 setting screw ZP 
 15 741751184 hexagon nut ISO 4035 - B M5 - 04 galvanized 
 2 741751444 hexagon nut ISO 8675 - M18x1.5 - 8 galvanized 
 1 741810341 counter pulley ZP 6000 
 1 741810351 guiding disc ZP 6000 
 2 741853944 spring washer DIN 137 - B 18 - FSt 
 1 743610351 scraper ZP 6000 

 

  



 

page 9 of 11   SC_2018_2_GB_ZP6000 

 

Article denomination Amount Article number Description 
ZP6ETB0020 
SP-Kit  gear box ZP 6000/VM,  

1 ZP000038 gear housing ZP6000/VM, powdered RAL 7004 
1 712250431 gearshaft ZP6000/VM 

30:1 1 713550221 spiral ZP 6000, right hand, ratio 30:1 
 2 719514044 disc spring DIN 6888 - 5x6.5 
 1 741853954 spring disc DIN 137 - B 20 - FSt 
 1 741751394 hex nut ISO 8675 - M20x1.5 - 05 galvanized 
 1 713430321 helical gear ZP6000, right hand, ratio 30:1 
 1 743540571 centering ring ZP 6000/VM 
 1 714181304 grooved ball bearing DIN 625 - 6302 - 2RS 
 1 714181268 grooved ball bearing DIN 625 - 6004 - 2RS 
 2 741861454 retaining ring DIN 472 - 42x1.75 
 1 727124734 shaft sealing ring DIN 3760 - A20x42x10 - NBR70 
 1 741852388 disc DIN 470 - 42 - St galvanized 
 4 741022228 cylinder head screw ISO 4762 - M6x35 - 8.8 - A3F 
 1 755111661 directional arrow sticker 9 x 39, fluorescent red 

ZP6ETB0021 
SP-Kit pump body ZP6000, 9 outlets, 
assorted 

1 62205P001 pump body ZP6000, 9 outlets, assorted 
1 737610511 protection cap ZP6000 
2 741751444 hexagon nut ISO 8675 - M18x1.5 - 04 zink plated 

 2 741853944 spring washer DIN 137 - B 18 - FSt 
 1 727114423 O-ring DIN 3771 - 105x3 - N - NBR70 
 3 719514044 woodruff key DIN 6888 - 5x6.5 
 1 727113543 O-ring DIN 3771 - 162x3 - N - NBR70 
 4 741022314 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 - M6x40 - 8.8 - A2K 
 7 734112453 blanking plug GPN 300 F 091 
 4 727121034 sealing ring 6x10x1 - Cu (DIN 7603) 

1 712250351 pump shaft ZP6000 
 9 ACC08A pressure relief unit M14x1.5, adjusted 160 bar 
 9 734111373 plug for d=9,8 inner diameter - DBI-Nr. 11 - plastic 
 1 725110211 cam disc ZP 6000 
 1 713200311 control gear ZP6000 

1 741810351 guiding disc ZP 6000 
 1 741810341 counter pulley ZP 6000 
 1 743610351 scraper ZP 6000 
 1 713270211 bevel gear ZP6000 
 9 64161S005 adjusting screw ZP, assembled 

ZP6ETB0022 
SP-Kit pump body ZP6000, 16 outlets, 
with return line 

1 62205P002 pump body ZP6000, 16 outlets, internal return line 
1 ZP000035 protection cap ZP6000, powdered RAL 7004 
2 741751444 hexagon nut ISO 8675 - M18x1.5 - 04 zink plated 

 2 741853944 spring washer DIN 137 - B 18 - FSt 
 1 727114423 O-ring DIN 3771 - 105x3 - N - NBR70 
 3 719514044 woodruff key DIN 6888 - 5x6.5 
 1 727113543 O-ring DIN 3771 - 162x3 - N - NBR70 
 4 741022314 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 - M6x40 - 8.8 - A2K 
 16 734112453 blanking plug GPN 300 F 091 
 4 727121034 sealing ring 6x10x1 - Cu (DIN 7603) 

1 712250351 pump shaft ZP6000 
 16 741061298 plug screw DIN 906 - M8x1 - St - A2K 
 16 741061174 plug screw DIN 908 - M14x1.5 - 5.8 - A2K 
 16 727121214 sealing ring DIN 7603 - A 14x18 - Cu 
 1 725110211 cam disc ZP 6000 

1 713200311 control gear ZP6000 
 1 741810351 guiding disc ZP 6000 
 1 741810341 counter pulley ZP 6000 
 1 743610351 scraper ZP 6000 
 1 713270211 bevel gear ZP6000 
 16 64161S005 adjusting screw ZP, assembled 

 

  



 

page 10 of 11   SC_2018_2_GB_ZP6000 

 

Article denomination Amount Article number Description 

ZP6ETB0023 
SP-Kit reduction gear ZP6000,  
ratio 225:1, VM 

3 741861454 snap ring DIN 472 - 42x1.75 
4 741011823 hexagon head screw ISO 4017 - M6x20 - 8.8 - A2K 
2 741011294 hexagon head screw ISO 4017 - M6x10 - 8.8 - A2K 

 4 741850423 profile ring A 10 - NRFSt  BN 208012 
 6 741850283 profile ring A 6 - NRFSt  BN 208012 
 1 ZP000053 shaft protection ZP 6000/VM powdered RAL 7004 
 1 719311233 DENTEX-coupling B14.14-14 
 1 755111661 label rotating direction arrow 9x39, luminious red 
 1 712250341 drife shaft ZP6000/VM 
 3 719514044 spring washer DIN 6888 - 5x6.5 

2 713550241 spireal ZP 6000, right hand, ratio 15:1 
 1 712250431 gear box shaft ZP6000/VM 
 2 713430341 screw wheel ZP6000, right hand, ratio 15:1 
 1 743540571 centering ring ZP 6000/VM 
 1 741852388 disc DIN 470 - 42 - St zink plated 

1 ZP000038 gear box housing ZP6000/VM, powdered RAL 7004 
 1 ZP000039 base plate ZP6000/VM, powdered RAL 7004 
 1 741853944 spring disc DIN 137 - B 18 - FSt 
 1 741751444 hexagon nut ISO 8675 - M18x1.5 - 04 zink plated 
 1 741853954 spring disc DIN 137 - B 20 – FSt 
 1 741751394 hexagon nut ISO 8675 - M20x1.5 - 05 zink plated 
 1 714181304 deep groove ball bearing DIN 625 - 6302 - 2RS 
 1 714181268 deep groove ball bearing DIN 625 - 6004 - 2RS 
 1 727124734 shaft sealing ring DIN 3760 - A 20x42x10 - NBR70 
 4 741022228 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 - M6x35 - 8.8 - A2K 
 4 741011534 cheese-head screw ISO 4017 - M10x30 - 8.8 - A2K 

ZP6ETB0024 
SP-Kit pump body ZP6000, 6 outlets, 
assorted 

1 622056866 pump body ZP6000, 16 outlets, internal return line 
1 ZP000035 protection cap ZP6000, powdered RAL 7004 
2 741751444 hexagon nut ISO 8675 - M18x1.5 - 04 zink plated 

 2 741853944 spring washer DIN 137 - B 18 - FSt 
 1 727114423 O-ring DIN 3771 - 105x3 - N - NBR70 
 3 719514044 woodruff key DIN 6888 - 5x6.5 
 1 727113543 O-ring DIN 3771 - 162x3 - N - NBR70 
 4 741022314 cheese-head screw ISO 4762 - M6x40 - 8.8 - A2K 
 6 734112453 blanking plug GPN 300 F 091 
 4 727121034 sealing ring 6x10x1 - Cu (DIN 7603) 

1 712250351 pump shaft ZP6000 
 1 725110211 cam disc ZP 6000 
 1 713200311 control gear ZP6000 
 1 741810351 guiding disc ZP 6000 
 1 741810341 counter pulley ZP 6000 

1 743610351 scraper ZP 6000 
 1 713270211 bevel gear ZP6000 
 6 64161S005 adjusting screw ZP, assembled 
ZP6ETB0027 
SP-Kit sealings for gear box 

1 72726D025 sealings for gear box 
 

 

  



 

page 11 of 11   SC_2018_2_GB_ZP6000 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TLM approval Next TLM audit 
 
 
 

You are looking for Service or Support? 
 

1. Please fill in your name and address: 

 
 

2. Please ... 

 Send a service offer. 

 Contact me ... 

 
 

x senden ... +49 (0) 211 77 74 210 


